
Southern U. (12-13,8-4 SWAC) -vs- Prairie View (9-16,4-8 SWAC)
02/14/26 at William J. Nicks Building, Prairie View, TX

 
 

 
 
Southern U. 87

Prairie View 82

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 4:30 PM
Attendance: 1,001
Site: William J. Nicks Building, Prairie View, TX
Referees: Grady Dale, Anthony Thomas, Jarrett Howell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern U. 38 49 87
Prairie View 40 42 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Dixon Jr.,Terrance * 32 9-11 0-0 6-10 3-8 11 3 1 2 0 1 24
10 Jacobs,Michael * 34 4-11 2-5 5-8 0-1 1 1 3 1 1 3 15
01 Jones,DaMariee * 29 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 5 2 3 0 2 8
14 Oshodi,Fazl * 18 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 5
12 Barnes,AJ * 17 0-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 4 0 0 0 0
03 Amboree,Cam 26 3-8 0-3 10-10 1-1 2 4 3 2 0 0 16
08 Abdelgowad,Malek 8 5-6 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 11
04 Hardy,Brandon 24 2-6 1-3 1-2 3-0 3 3 0 1 0 0 6
35 Dobuol,PJ 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
02 Manning,Joe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 4-16 25-33 11-25 36 26 15 11 1 6 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18% 1-10   10.00% 9-14   64.29%
Second Half 15-25   60.00% 3-6   50.00% 16-19   84.21%
Total 29-59   49.2% 4-16   25.0% 25-33   75.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 16 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Horne,Dontae * 39 14-25 4-10 14-16 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 0 46
03 Joseph,Tai'Reon * 39 4-15 2-9 4-7 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 14
13 Wells,Cory * 32 2-9 1-2 4-6 0-5 5 5 3 4 0 0 9
12 Williams,Lance * 38 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 0 7
04 Dunning,Corey * 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 5 0 0 3 2 0
11 Diallo,Hassane 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
34 Bolton Jr.,Ryan 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
23 Mitchell,Elijah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
25 Mason,Keeshawn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Thomas,Jannoy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 7-21 25-32 5-20 25 22 11 12 4 3 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24   41.67% 5-9   55.56% 15-20   75.00%
Second Half 15-33   45.45% 2-12   16.67% 10-12   83.33%
Total 25-57   43.9% 7-21   33.3% 25-32   78.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 16 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Prairie View
GOOD DUNK by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(in the paint) 19:48 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BARNES,AJ --

19:19 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,AJ(in the paint) 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:44 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE

-- ASSIST  by WELLS,CORY
18:38 FOUL  by JOSEPH,TAI'REON

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,AJ(in the paint) 18:33
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,AJ --
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,AJ(in the paint) 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANCE
18:27 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LANCE

TURNOVER  by JONES,DAMARIEE 18:07
18:07 STEAL  by DUNNING,COREY
17:50 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,TAI'REON

STEAL  by JONES,DAMARIEE 17:50
MISS JUMPER by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(in the paint) 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CORY
FOUL  by BARNES,AJ 17:29
SUB OUT by BARNES,AJ 17:29
SUB IN by HARDY,BRANDON 17:29

17:29 MISS FT by WELLS,CORY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:29 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by WELLS,CORY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by JONES,DAMARIEE 17:14

17:01 TURNOVER  by HORNE,DONTAE
STEAL  by JACOBS,MICHAEL 17:01
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:49 4-7 H 3

16:36 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANCE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by OSHODI,FAZL 16:20
REBOUND OFF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --

16:16 FOUL  by WELLS,CORY
MISS FT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 16:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 16:16 5-9 H 4

15:54 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAMARIEE --
MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 15:44

15:44 BLOCK  by DUNNING,COREY
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,BRANDON 15:34 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by JONES,DAMARIEE --
FOUL  by HARDY,BRANDON 15:31

15:31 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
15:31 MISS FT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAMARIEE --
15:18 FOUL  by DUNNING,COREY

MISS FT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 15:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 15:18 9-10 H 1

14:57 TURNOVER  by WELLS,CORY
STEAL  by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 14:57
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAMARIEE(in the paint) 14:49

14:49 BLOCK  by DUNNING,COREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:30 FOUL  by HORNE,DONTAE
MISS FT by JACOBS,MICHAEL 14:30



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MICHAEL 14:30 10-10

14:19 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,CORY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JACOBS,MICHAEL 14:19
REBOUND DEF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --
GOOD DUNK by JONES,DAMARIEE(in the paint) 14:01 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --

13:53 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LANCE

13:17 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
13:17 SUB IN by MASON,KEESHAWN

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CORY

SUB OUT by JACOBS,MICHAEL 13:05
SUB OUT by OSHODI,FAZL 13:05
SUB OUT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 13:05
SUB IN by MANNING,JOE 13:05
SUB IN by AMBOREE,CAM 13:05
SUB IN by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK 13:05

13:03 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)
FOUL  by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK 13:00

12:59 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
MISS LAYUP by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK(in the paint) 12:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANCE
12:45 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON

REBOUND DEF by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK --
12:35 SUB OUT by WELLS,CORY
12:35 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
12:35 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LANCE
12:35 SUB OUT by HORNE,DONTAE
12:35 SUB IN by WELLS,CORY

GOOD FT by AMBOREE,CAM 12:35 13-16 H 3
12:35 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
12:35 SUB IN by HORNE,DONTAE

SUB OUT by JONES,DAMARIEE 12:35
SUB IN by BARNES,AJ 12:35
GOOD FT by AMBOREE,CAM 12:35 14-16 H 2

12:24 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:23 FOUL  by MASON,KEESHAWN
12:23 TURNOVER  by MASON,KEESHAWN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:23
MISS 3PTR by AMBOREE,CAM 12:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK(in the paint) 11:55 16-16

11:37 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:37 SUB OUT by HORNE,DONTAE
11:37 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

GOOD DUNK by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK(in the paint) 11:22 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by MANNING,JOE --

11:22 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CORY
REBOUND DEF by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK --

11:08 18-19 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
-- ASSIST  by WELLS,CORY

MISS JUMPER by HARDY,BRANDON 10:52
10:52 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
FOUL  by AMBOREE,CAM 10:47

10:47 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
10:47 SUB OUT by MASON,KEESHAWN
10:47 SUB IN by HORNE,DONTAE



10:47 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY
SUB OUT by MANNING,JOE 10:47
SUB IN by DOBUOL,PJ 10:47

10:46 FOUL  by WELLS,CORY
10:46 TURNOVER  by WELLS,CORY

GOOD JUMPER by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK(in the paint) 10:28 20-19 V 1
10:08 TURNOVER  by HORNE,DONTAE
10:08 SUB OUT by WELLS,CORY
10:08 SUB IN by DIALLO,HASSANE

TURNOVER  by DOBUOL,PJ 10:04
10:04 STEAL  by DUNNING,COREY
09:58 20-22 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)

FOUL  by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK 09:44
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRANDON 09:44
SUB IN by MANNING,JOE 09:44
FOUL  by MANNING,JOE 09:42
SUB OUT by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK 09:31
SUB IN by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 09:31

09:27 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
REBOUND DEF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --
TURNOVER  by AMBOREE,CAM 09:24
SUB OUT by MANNING,JOE 09:23
SUB IN by OSHODI,FAZL 09:23

09:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LANCE
09:16 SUB IN by THOMAS,JANNOY

FOUL  by OSHODI,FAZL 09:04
09:04 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE
09:04 MISS FT by HORNE,DONTAE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:04 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE

GOOD JUMPER by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(in the paint) 08:34 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by AMBOREE,CAM --

07:57 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE
REBOUND DEF by AMBOREE,CAM --
GOOD LAYUP by AMBOREE,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:53 24-24
FOUL  by BARNES,AJ 07:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by DIALLO,HASSANE(fastbreak)
07:50 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by DIALLO,HASSANE(fastbreak)
07:48 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JANNOY
07:48 SUB IN by MASON,KEESHAWN

SUB OUT by BARNES,AJ 07:48
SUB IN by JONES,DAMARIEE 07:48
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(in the paint) 07:32 26-26
FOUL  by OSHODI,FAZL 07:16
SUB OUT by DOBUOL,PJ 07:16
SUB IN by JACOBS,MICHAEL 07:16

07:16 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE
07:16 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE

GOOD LAYUP by AMBOREE,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:12 28-28
06:54 SUB OUT by MASON,KEESHAWN
06:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LANCE
06:53 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LANCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --
06:53 FOUL  by DUNNING,COREY

GOOD FT by AMBOREE,CAM(fastbreak) 06:53 29-28 V 1
SUB OUT by OSHODI,FAZL 06:53
SUB IN by HARDY,BRANDON 06:53

06:53 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
06:53 SUB IN by BOLTON JR.,RYAN

GOOD FT by AMBOREE,CAM(fastbreak) 06:53 30-28 V 2
06:24 MISS LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by BOLTON JR.,RYAN
06:19 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON JR.,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AMBOREE,CAM 06:06
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MICHAEL 05:50
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAMARIEE --
TURNOVER  by JONES,DAMARIEE 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by DIALLO,HASSANE
05:48 SUB IN by WELLS,CORY
05:38 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MICHAEL 05:30
REBOUND OFF by AMBOREE,CAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAMARIEE(in the paint) 05:25 32-30 V 2
FOUL  by JONES,DAMARIEE 05:11

05:11 32-31 V 1 GOOD FT by WELLS,CORY
05:11 32-32 GOOD FT by WELLS,CORY
05:11 SUB OUT by WELLS,CORY
05:11 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
04:48 FOUL  by BOLTON JR.,RYAN

MISS FT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JONES,DAMARIEE 04:48
SUB IN by DOBUOL,PJ 04:48
GOOD FT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 04:48 33-32 V 1

04:39 TURNOVER  by HORNE,DONTAE
STEAL  by JACOBS,MICHAEL 04:39
GOOD LAYUP by DOBUOL,PJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:33 35-32 V 3
ASSIST  by JACOBS,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by HARDY,BRANDON 04:25

04:25 MISS FT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:25 MISS FT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DOBUOL,PJ --
MISS 3PTR by DOBUOL,PJ 04:11
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by HARDY,BRANDON 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by BOLTON JR.,RYAN
04:03 TURNOVER  by BOLTON JR.,RYAN

STEAL  by JACOBS,MICHAEL 04:03
GOOD LAYUP by AMBOREE,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:56 37-32 V 5
ASSIST  by JACOBS,MICHAEL --

03:43 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE
REBOUND DEF by DOBUOL,PJ --
FOUL  by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 03:33
TURNOVER  by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 03:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33

03:06 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
03:06 SUB IN by WELLS,CORY
02:48 37-34 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WELLS,CORY
02:44 FOUL  by BOLTON JR.,RYAN

MISS FT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 02:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 02:44 38-34 V 4

02:27 MISS LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by DOBUOL,PJ 02:21
02:21 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE
02:21 SUB OUT by WELLS,CORY
02:21 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
02:21 38-36 V 2 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE



MISS 3PTR by AMBOREE,CAM 01:51
REBOUND OFF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --
MISS JUMPER by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(in the paint) 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
FOUL  by AMBOREE,CAM 01:33

01:33 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
SUB OUT by DOBUOL,PJ 01:33
SUB IN by JONES,DAMARIEE 01:33

01:33 38-38 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:33 SUB OUT by BOLTON JR.,RYAN
01:33 SUB IN by DIALLO,HASSANE

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MICHAEL 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANCE

01:22 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAMARIEE --
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRANDON 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,HASSANE
01:04 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
01:04 SUB IN by WELLS,CORY
00:46 TURNOVER  by WELLS,CORY
00:46 SUB OUT by WELLS,CORY
00:46 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY

MISS LAYUP by AMBOREE,CAM(in the paint) 00:29
00:29 BLOCK  by DUNNING,COREY

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,HASSANE
00:00 38-40 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LANCE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern U. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Prairie View
20:00 SUB OUT by DIALLO,HASSANE
20:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB IN by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
20:00 SUB IN by WELLS,CORY

SUB OUT by AMBOREE,CAM 20:00
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by BARNES,AJ 20:00
SUB IN by OSHODI,FAZL 20:00

19:43 TURNOVER  by WELLS,CORY
STEAL  by JONES,DAMARIEE 19:43
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:37 40-40

19:17 40-43 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LANCE

GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:01 42-43 H 1
18:42 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --
MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CORY

18:23 42-45 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 17:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CORY

17:51 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAMARIEE --
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,AJ 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNNING,COREY
FOUL  by JONES,DAMARIEE 17:23

17:23 MISS FT by HORNE,DONTAE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARNES,AJ 17:23
SUB IN by HARDY,BRANDON 17:23

17:23 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE
GOOD 3PTR by OSHODI,FAZL 17:03 45-46 H 1
ASSIST  by JONES,DAMARIEE --

16:40 45-48 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)
16:23 FOUL  by WELLS,CORY

MISS FT by JACOBS,MICHAEL 16:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MICHAEL 16:23 46-48 H 2

16:07 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNNING,COREY

16:01 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,TAI'REON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --
MISS 3PTR by OSHODI,FAZL 15:53
REBOUND OFF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --
GOOD DUNK by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(in the paint) 15:49 48-48
FOUL  by OSHODI,FAZL 15:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43

15:30 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
REBOUND DEF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --

15:19 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LANCE
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MICHAEL 15:11 51-48 V 3
ASSIST  by OSHODI,FAZL --

14:53 51-50 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LANCE(in the paint)
14:45 FOUL  by DUNNING,COREY

GOOD FT by JACOBS,MICHAEL(fastbreak) 14:44 52-50 V 2
14:44 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
14:44 SUB IN by DIALLO,HASSANE

SUB OUT by JONES,DAMARIEE 14:44
SUB OUT by OSHODI,FAZL 14:44
SUB IN by AMBOREE,CAM 14:44
SUB IN by DOBUOL,PJ 14:44
MISS FT by JACOBS,MICHAEL(fastbreak) 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LANCE
14:32 52-52 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIALLO,HASSANE
GOOD DUNK by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(in the paint) 14:05 54-52 V 2
ASSIST  by JACOBS,MICHAEL --

13:40 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE
REBOUND DEF by DOBUOL,PJ --

13:30 FOUL  by DIALLO,HASSANE
GOOD FT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 13:30 55-52 V 3
GOOD FT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 13:30 56-52 V 4
SUB OUT by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 13:30
SUB IN by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK 13:30

13:18 56-54 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,HASSANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORNE,DONTAE

MISS JUMPER by DOBUOL,PJ 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,HASSANE

12:55 56-57 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,CORY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HORNE,DONTAE

12:36 FOUL  by HORNE,DONTAE
GOOD JUMPER by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK(in the paint) 12:31 58-57 V 1

12:27 FOUL  by DIALLO,HASSANE
12:27 SUB OUT by DIALLO,HASSANE
12:27 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY

GOOD FT by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK 12:27 59-57 V 2
SUB OUT by DOBUOL,PJ 12:27
SUB IN by JONES,DAMARIEE 12:27

12:19 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CORY



REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,BRANDON(in the paint) 12:10 61-57 V 4
ASSIST  by AMBOREE,CAM --

11:48 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNNING,COREY

11:44 61-59 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,CORY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORNE,DONTAE

TURNOVER  by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK 11:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:22

11:18 61-61 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK(in the paint) 10:57 63-61 V 2

10:29 63-63 GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,TAI'REON

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRANDON 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CORY

FOUL  by JONES,DAMARIEE 09:46
SUB OUT by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK 09:46
SUB IN by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 09:46
FOUL  by HARDY,BRANDON 09:43

09:43 63-64 H 1 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
09:43 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by HARDY,BRANDON(in the paint) 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,DONTAE

09:20 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRANDON 09:20
SUB IN by OSHODI,FAZL 09:20

09:03 FOUL  by DUNNING,COREY
09:03 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
09:03 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by AMBOREE,CAM 09:03 64-65 H 1
GOOD FT by AMBOREE,CAM 09:03 65-65

08:51 65-67 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(in the paint) 08:32 67-67

08:14 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(in the paint) 07:59 69-67 V 2
ASSIST  by AMBOREE,CAM --
FOUL  by AMBOREE,CAM 07:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
FOUL  by AMBOREE,CAM 07:54

07:40 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
07:40 SUB IN by DIALLO,HASSANE
07:30 MISS LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSHODI,FAZL --
TURNOVER  by AMBOREE,CAM 07:18

07:03 69-69 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LANCE(in the paint)
FOUL  by OSHODI,FAZL 06:59
SUB OUT by AMBOREE,CAM 06:59
SUB IN by BARNES,AJ 06:59

06:59 69-70 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LANCE
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,AJ(in the paint) 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,HASSANE
06:39 69-72 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:32
TURNOVER  by JACOBS,MICHAEL 06:16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:16

05:49 69-74 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by JACOBS,MICHAEL 05:29
SUB IN by AMBOREE,CAM 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by OSHODI,FAZL(in the paint) 05:25 71-74 H 3
ASSIST  by BARNES,AJ --



SUB OUT by OSHODI,FAZL 05:18
SUB IN by JACOBS,MICHAEL 05:18

05:01 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD DUNK by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE(in the paint) 04:40 73-74 H 1
ASSIST  by BARNES,AJ --

04:15 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,AJ --
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MICHAEL(fastbreak) 04:07 76-74 V 2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by DIALLO,HASSANE
03:56 SUB IN by DUNNING,COREY

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,AJ 03:47
03:47 MISS LAYUP by DUNNING,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,AJ --
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAMARIEE --

03:38 FOUL  by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
GOOD FT by JONES,DAMARIEE 03:38 77-74 V 3
GOOD FT by JONES,DAMARIEE 03:38 78-74 V 4

03:16 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAMARIEE(in the paint) 02:56 80-74 V 6
ASSIST  by BARNES,AJ --

02:35 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CORY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LANCE

02:28 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,TAI'REON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 02:15
TURNOVER  by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 02:15

02:13 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,AJ --

01:58 FOUL  by DUNNING,COREY
01:58 SUB OUT by DUNNING,COREY
01:58 SUB IN by DIALLO,HASSANE

GOOD FT by AMBOREE,CAM 01:58 81-74 V 7
GOOD FT by AMBOREE,CAM 01:58 82-74 V 8
FOUL  by JONES,DAMARIEE 01:50

01:50 82-75 V 7 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
01:50 82-76 V 6 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
01:38 FOUL  by WELLS,CORY

GOOD FT by AMBOREE,CAM 01:38 83-76 V 7
GOOD FT by AMBOREE,CAM 01:38 84-76 V 8

01:30 84-78 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by DIXON JR.,TERRANCE 01:26

01:26 84-79 V 5 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:10
MISS JUMPER by AMBOREE,CAM(in the paint) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,DONTAE
FOUL  by JONES,DAMARIEE 00:49
SUB OUT by JONES,DAMARIEE 00:49
SUB IN by HARDY,BRANDON 00:49

00:49 84-80 V 4 GOOD FT by WELLS,CORY(fastbreak)
00:49 MISS FT by WELLS,CORY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,AJ --
00:21 FOUL  by WELLS,CORY
00:21 SUB OUT by WELLS,CORY
00:21 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by JACOBS,MICHAEL 00:21 85-80 V 5
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MICHAEL 00:21 86-80 V 6
FOUL  by JACOBS,MICHAEL 00:11

00:11 86-81 V 5 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE
00:11 86-82 V 4 GOOD FT by HORNE,DONTAE



00:08 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by HARDY,BRANDON(fastbreak) 00:08 87-82 V 5
MISS FT by HARDY,BRANDON(fastbreak) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
00:04 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,DONTAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


